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Spring 2014
Management 428: Entrepreneurship 

Dr. Adams

Class by Class Assignments

Week 1: Entrepreneurial Ideas

Tue. Jan. 28


Themes of the course 



Why should we care about entrepreneurship?

Thur. Jan. 30
Prepare “The Outdoor Scene” (Gray, #1); discuss questions 1-5, p. 21.
Read “Starting a New Business” (Gray, #2). Where do business ideas come from?

Video: Elon Musk (SpaceX, Tesla, Paypal), “Founding of Paypal”
http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=378
Week 2: Location and the Entrepreneurial Ecosystem
Tue. Feb. 4
Prepare “Corporate Entrepreneurship and Innovation in Silicon Valley: The Case of Google, Inc.” (PDF); discuss questions 1, 2, 5, and 6, p. 518.

Video: Jensen Huang (NVIDIA), “Vision versus perspective” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2221
Thur. Feb. 6
Brainstorm: Ideas for enterprise 


Read: “Growing where you are planted: Exogenous forces and the seeding 

of Silicon Valley”

http://faculty.salisbury.edu/~sbadams/Research/Growing%20whe%20you%20are%20planted.pdf
Week 3: The Founders
Tue. Feb. 11
Prepare “Roxanne Quimby” (Blue); discuss questions 1-5, p. 57.

Read “Entrepreneurial Mind: Crafting a Personal Entrepreneurial Strategy” (Blue). What are the characteristics of successful entrepreneurs?

Video: Jeff Hawkins (Palm): “Case Studies of Failure” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2252
Thur. Feb. 13
Discuss entrepreneurs
Entrepreneur analysis due. What is the primary lesson would-be entrepreneurs could learn from the experience of your subject?
Video: Guy Kawasaki (Garage Ventures), “Experience is Overrated” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=1186 
Week 4: Opportunity--Catalysts and Recognition
Tue. Feb.  18
Prepare “Gary and George Mueller” (Gray, #4, pp. 166-167 & 175-181); discuss questions 1 and 4, p. 166.
Read “The Opportunity: Creating, Shaping, Recognizing, Seizing” (Blue). What criteria should be used to evaluate venture opportunities? What conditions spawn opportunities?
Video: Wendy Kopp (Teach for America), “The Desire to Make a Difference” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2599
Thur. Feb. 20
Discussion of business proposals
Business proposals due. What is your idea? What need will it fill? What is the nature of existing competition?
Week 5: The Industry and Information Resources
Tue. Feb. 25
Guest speaker: Sarah Loudenslager, Business Instructional Librarian




Meet in Room 203, Blackwell Library



Where will you find information on your chosen location, market, industry and competition?


Thur. Feb. 27
Prepare “Fenchel Lamp Shade Company” (PDF); discuss questions 1, 3, and 4, p. 252.
Read “Industry and Competitive Analysis” (Gray, #6). What are the competitive forces that determine industry profitability?

Week 6: The Opportunity Analysis

Tue. March 4
Team meetings; no class

Thur. March 6



Present Findings


Opportunity Analysis Due. To what extent is there room in your chosen industry/market for a new entrant? 
Video: Guy Kawasaki (Garage Ventures): “Don’t Write a Mission Statement” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=1172
Week 7: The Business Plan
Tue. March 11
Prepare “ImageCafe” (Blue); discuss questions 1-3, p. 1.

Read “Developing an Effective Business Model” (Gray, #5). What are the components of a successful business model?
Video: Jeff Hawkins (Palm): “Forgo the NDA” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2251
Thur. March 13
Guest speakers: Entrepreneur Bruce Cort and Lawyer Ben Willey
Review Honest Tea business plan (PDF), and “The Business Plan” (Blue). What is the point of your business? Why do a business plan?

Read “An Idea Too Sensible to Try, Until Now”

http://chronicle.com/article/An-Idea-Too-Sensible-to-Try/135704/ 

Week 8: Spring Break (March 17-21)

Week 9: The New Venture Team

Tue. March 25


View documentary: Startup.com (part 1)

Thur. March 27


View documentary: Startup.com (part 2)

Week 10: Sources of Value

Tue. April 1
Prepare “1-800-Autopsy: Giving the Dead a Voice” (Gray, #7). Discuss questions 1-4, p. 489.
Video: Wendy Kopp (Teach for America): “Advice for Social Entrepreneurs” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2604

Thur. April 3
Break-even exercise. How many customers does your enterprise need in order to break even?

Where does value come from?
Video: Steve Jobs (Apple): “On Failure” http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zkTf0LmDqKI&feature=relmfu
Week 11: Resources
Tue. April 8
Prepare “Wayne Postoak” (Gray, #10); discuss questions 2-6, p. 342. 

Thur. April 10



Midterm Exam


Fri. April 11


Bernstein Competition

Week 12:  Scaling Up

Tue. April 15

Guest speakers: Ryan Chacon and Warren Citrin (Fractograf) 

Thur. April 17
Prepare “Mike Bellobuono” (Blue). Should Bagelz grow in Connecticut as a chain, or nationally by franchising?  

Video: Sheryl Sandberg (Facebook): “Make it Personal” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2238
Week 13: Forecasts
Tue. April 22
Guest Speakers: Joey Gilkerson and Chad Brown (Salisbury entrepreneur incubator)

Financial statement workshop

Review “Projected Financial Statements” (PDF)
Video: Elizabeth Holmes (Theranos): “Relevance of Cash Flow” http://ecorner.stanford.edu/authorMaterialInfo.html?mid=2200
Thur. April 24

Guest speaker: John Gehrig (D3Corp)
Week 14: Getting Ready
Tue. April 29



Team meetings; no class

Thur. May 1

Presentations

Business Plans Due

Week 15: The Pitch

Tue. May 6


Presentations
Thur. May 8


Presentations

Fri. May 9



Shore Hatchery Presentations
Week 16: Summing Up

Tue. May 13


Wrap-Up 
